#### 503793944 04/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARRYL L. SENSENIG	08/31/1995

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3001
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17604-3001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09275101

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)396-6121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7173962213

Email: abp\_patents@armstrong.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABP 8181B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/mg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ABP8181\_Inventor-AWI\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038494 FRAME: 0806 503793944

# Assignment

Winereas 1, DARRYL L. SENSENIG, of Mountville, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania have invented a new and useful Improvement in \_\_PLAIN\_SURFACE\_ACOUSTICAL\_PRODUCT\_AND \_\_\_\_\_for which on <u>August 3</u>1, 1995 COATING THEREFOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent. Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Armstrong World Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Armstrong World Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that  $\underline{\hspace{1.5cm}}$  have the full right to make this assignment, and agree that  $\underline{\hspace{1.5cm}}$  will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to \_\_\_\_\_\_respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention. Executed 8/31/95 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Lancaster Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared DARRYL L. SENSENIG known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his act and deed. 31st Witness my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ NOTARIAL SEAL DONNA L WEAVER, Notary Fisblic Lancaster, Lancaster Covery, FA My Commission Expires Novembar 11, 1906 Form 8627 2/81J

> PATENT REEL: 038494 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 04/21/2016